

G.R-A 19/97

28.03.2016.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on bail is present by step.

No witness is present.

No S.R is received.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 19.05.2016 for evidence of C.S.W-Niharendu Mandal and
B.N.Singh (I.O).

Issue summons.