

14.06.2016

Today is fixed for evidence.

In view of the resolution taken by the Local Bar, no step is taken.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 08.08.2016 for evidence.

Issue summons as per previous order.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M