

08.08.2016.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on bail is absent but represented u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Neither the C.S.W is present not any S.R is received.

C.S.W-B.N.Singh is police personnel and was posted as O/C Neturia P.S on 18.04.97.

Let a fresh summons be issued upon B.N.Singh through S.P, Purulia with a direction to ensure the appearance of B.N.Singh.

Issue summons along with C/o accordingly at once.

Fix 24.08.2016 for evidence.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M